SOPHISTICATED TOOLS FOR SIGNAL RECOVERY
CURRENT AMPLIFIERS
VOLTAGE AMPLIFIERS
GHZ-WIDEBAND
AMPLIFIERS
PHOTORECEIVERS
LOCK-IN AMPLIFIERS
ACCESSORIES

  Stabilized and adjustable bias voltage output for
biasing external photodiodes
  EMI-shielded case
Model
−3 dB
Bandwidth
(DC ...)
Noise
Current
[/√Hz]
Transimpedance
(Gain)
Rise/Fall
Time
LCA-2-10T 2 Hz 0.18 fA 1012 and 1013 V/A 200 ms
LCA-30-1T 30 Hz 0.5 fA 1 x 1012 V/A 12 ms
LCA-30-200G 30 Hz 0.5 fA 2 x 1011 V/A 12 ms
LCA-200-100G 200 Hz 1.5 fA 1 x 1011 V/A 2 ms
LCA-200-10G 200 Hz 1.5 fA 1 x 1010 V/A 2 ms
LCA-1K-5G 1 kHz 3 fA 5 x 109 V/A 400 µs
LCA-2K-2G 2 kHz 4.5 fA 2 x 109 V/A 200 µs
LCA-4K-1G 4 kHz 6.5 fA 1 x 109 V/A 100 µs
LCA-10K-500M 10 kHz 10 fA 5 x 108 V/A 40 µs
LCA-20K-200M 20 kHz 14 fA 2 x 108 V/A 20 µs
LCA-40K-100M 40 kHz 19 fA 1 x 108 V/A 10 µs
LCA-100K-50M 100 kHz 30 fA 5 x 107 V/A 4 µs
LCA-200K-20M 200 kHz 40 fA 2 x 107 V/A 2 µs
LCA-400K-10M 400 kHz 65 fA 1 x 107 V/A 1 µs
Model
−3 dB
Band-
width
(DC ...)
Noise
Current
[/√Hz]
Transim-
pedance
(Gain)
Rise/
Fall
Time
Max.
Source
Capaci-
tance
HCA-1M-1M 1 MHz 270 fA 1 x 106 V/A 350 ns 50 pF
HCA-1M-1M-C 1 MHz 3.5 pA 1 x 106 V/A 350 ns 2 nF
HCA-2M-1M 2 MHz 340 fA 1 x 106 V/A 180 ns 25 pF
HCA-2M-1M-C 2 MHz 3.5 pA 1 x 106 V/A 180 ns 1 nF
HCA-4M-500K 4 MHz 490 fA 5 x 105 V/A 90 ns 15 pF
HCA-4M-500K-C 4 MHz 3.5 pA 5 x 105 V/A 90 ns 500 pF
HCA-10M-100K 10 MHz 1.1 pA 1 x 105 V/A 35 ns 15 pF
HCA-10M-100K-C 10 MHz 3.5 pA 1 x 105 V/A 35 ns 150 pF
HCA-20M-100K-C 20 MHz 3.5 pA 1 x 105 V/A 18 ns 50 pF
HCA-40M-100K-C 40 MHz 3.7 pA 1 x 105 V/A 10 ns 30 pF
HCA-100M-50K-C 100 MHz 3.8 pA 5 x 104 V/A 3.5 ns 20 pF*
HCA-200M-20K-C 200 MHz 4.9 pA 2 x 104 V/A 1.9 ns 8 pF*
HCA-400M-5K-C 400 MHz 21 pA 5 x 103 V/A 1 ns 10 pF*
NOTE: Bandwidth and frequency response are independent of detector capacitance. Guaranteed and
100 % tested up to 10 nF for each amplifier (up to 1 nF for LCA-400K-10M).
Output voltage ±10 V @ >10 kΩ load. Offset adjustable by trimpot. Output short-circuit protected.
Power supply via 3-pin Lemo® socket. A mating connector is provided with the device. Optional

Transimpedance Gain 5 x 103 V/A 5 x 103 V/A (inverting) 5 x 103 V/A 5 x 103 V/A (inverting)
Conversion Gain 2.55 x 103 V/W (@ 760 nm) 2.55 x 103 V/W (@ 760 nm) 4.75 x 103 V/W (@ 1550 nm) 4.75 x 103 V/W (@ 1550 nm)
NEP (@ 100 MHz) 32 pW/√Hz (@ 760 nm) 19 pW/√Hz (@ 760 nm) 16 pW/√Hz (@ 1550 nm) 11 pW/√Hz (@ 1550 nm)
Output VSWR 2.5 : 1 1.4 : 1 2.5 : 1 1.4 : 1
Max. Output Voltage @ 50 Ω 1.9 VPP
 2.0 VPP
  1.9 VPP
  2.0 VPP
Output Noise 3.6 mVRMS 2.5 mVRMS
3.6 mVRMS 2.5 mVRMS
Input Options FST, FS, FC FST, FS, FC FST, FS, FC FST, FS, FC
Power Requirements +15 V, 130 mA typ. +15 V, 150 mA typ. +15 V, 130 mA typ. +15 V, 150 mA typ.
Dimensions 80 x 42 x 30 mm (L x W x H), weight 100 g (0.23 lbs)
Output short-circuit protected. Threaded M4 and 8-32 mounting holes for use with standard mounting posts. Power supply +15 V via 3-pin Lemo® socket. A mating connector is provided with the device.
Optional power supply PS-15 available. For further information please view the datasheet.
HCA-S-400M Series   400 MHz Photoreceivers
  Wavelength range from 320 to 1700 nm
  Bandwidth DC to 400 MHz
  Rise time 1 ns
  Max. conversion gain 4.8 x 103 V/W

Rise/Fall Time (10 % - 90 %) 1 ns 1 ns
Transimpedance Gain 5 x 103 V/A 5 x 103 V/A
Max. Conversion Gain 2.7 x 103 V/W
(@ 800 nm)
4.8 x 103 V/W
(@ 1550 nm)
NEP (@ 100 MHz) 40 pW/√Hz
(@ 800 nm)
24 pW/√Hz
(@ 1550 nm)
Output Noise 3 mVRMS 3 mVRMS
Input Options FST, FS, FC, SMA FST, FS, FC
Power Requirements ±15 V, ±55 mA typ.
Dimensions 100 x 51 x 28 mm, weight 210 g (0.5 lbs)
PHOTORECEIVERS
LCA-S-400K Series   400 kHz Photoreceivers
Mounting options
  Wavelength range from 400 to 1700 nm
  Bandwidth from DC to 400 kHz
  Max. conversion gain 107 V/W

Bandwidth (−3 dB) DC - 400 kHz DC - 400 kHz
Rise/Fall Time (10 % - 90 %) 1 µs 1 µs
Transimpedance Gain 1 x 107 V/A 1 x 107 V/A
Max. Conversion Gain 5.9 x 106 V/W
(@ 920 nm)
9.5 x 106 V/W
(@ 1550 nm)
NEP (@ 10 kHz) 120 fW/√Hz
(@ 920 nm)
75 fW/√Hz
(@ 1550 nm)
Output Noise 1.6 mVRMS 2 mVRMS
Input Options FST, FS FST, FS
Power Requirements ±15 V, ±40 mA typ.
Dimensions 100 x 51 x 28 mm, weight 210 g (0.5 lbs)
HCA-S-200M Series   200 MHz Photoreceivers
  Wavelength range from 320 to 1700 nm
  Bandwidth from DC to 200 MHz
  Max. conversion gain 1.9 x 104 V/W
  Min. NEP 5.2 pW/√Hz